

08 811 23 111 3 16

April 18, 2008

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Ms. Ann Cole, Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: IDT America, Corp.

Dear Ms. Cole:

IDT America, Corp. ("IDT") presently provides service under the company code TJ107 (IDT America, Corp. d/b/a DSA Telecom and IDT America, Corp.). Since IDT America, Corp no longer provides service under the "Fictitious Name" of DSA Telecom, the company would like to eliminate the d/b/a of "DSA Telecom" from the Commission's records for company code TJ107 and revise company code TJ107 so that it is listed as IDT America, Corp.

Please contact me at (973) 438-4854 or <u>Carl.Billek@corp.idt.net</u> to advise me if you require IDT to take any additional steps to secure this revision beyond this letter.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

Carl Wolf Billek

IDT America, Corp.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Carl Worf Beller

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK